
 2016 BSSA EUROPEAN SKEET CHAMPS - DARTFORD SHOOTING GROUND (SEP 2-4, 2016)
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle
12 Gauge 100 SUTTON, GREGORY 165149 AA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 WOOD, DAREN 169557 A
98 BLOOMFIELD, PETER 116376 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION
98 SMITH, GED 242533 B B FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
97 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 AA AA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
97 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-3
97 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA AA THIRD
97 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-2
97 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 A A SECOND SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
97 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 A A THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION
97 BALES, HENRY 267314 A TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
97 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B B SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-1
96 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B B THIRD SUB SEN RUNNER UP
96 FLEMING, MARTY 165530 B SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
95 DAVIES, MARK 267312 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
95 ROGERS, RAY 240615 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
95 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 A
95 WRIGHT, T J 168484 A
95 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B
95 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B
95 HOWE, DAVID 270598 C C FIRST
94 MORAN, PAUL 260781 C C SECOND
94 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 C C THIRD JUNIOR CHAMPION
93 BARR, LOL 88495 A VETERAN CHAMPION
93 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 B
92 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 B
92 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 C SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
91 PATERSON, C DAVID 165884 A
91 ARCHER, ALAN 169558 B
91 GARCIA MAYOL, ALEJANDRO 245491 B TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
91 MAXWELL, MARTYN 233944 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
91 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
90 BALES, NATALIE 267313 A LADY CHAMPION
90 DAVIS, KARL 269446 C
90 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D FIRST LADY RUNNER UP
81 LAST, GERALD 146395 D D SECOND
80 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D D THIRD SUB JUN CHAMPION
77 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 C
76 SWAIN, JENNY 257637 E
72 KIRBY, MICHAEL 267589 E E FIRST

20 Gauge 98 ROGERS, RAY 240615 A OPEN CHAMPION SUB SEN CHAMPION
98 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION
97 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
97 BALES, HENRY 267314 A A FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
97 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C C FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
96 SUTTON, GREGORY 165149 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
96 FALLON, PAUL 165866 AA AA THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-1
96 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-2
96 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 A A SECOND SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
96 SMITH, GED 242533 A A THIRD SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
95 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B B FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
94 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B B SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
94 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 C C SECOND LADY CHAMPION
93 WRIGHT, T J 168484 A SENIOR GROUP 1-3
93 BARR, LOL 88495 B B THIRD VETERAN CHAMPION
92 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
91 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 B
91 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D D FIRST
89 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
89 HOWE, DAVID 270598 B
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20 Gauge 89 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B

87 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 B
87 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B
87 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 C C THIRD JUNIOR CHAMPION
87 MORAN, PAUL 260781 C
86 MAXWELL, MARTYN 233944 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
85 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B
84 SKIPP, BRIAN 140033 C VETERAN RUNNER UP
83 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 C SUB JUN CHAMPION
82 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 C SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
81 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B LADY RUNNER UP
70 KIRBY, MICHAEL 267589 D D SECOND

28 Gauge 98 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION
97 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 B OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
97 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA AA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
96 SUTTON, GREGORY 165149 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
96 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-1
95 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-2
95 FALLON, PAUL 165866 A A FIRST
95 WRIGHT, T J 168484 B B FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-3
94 ROGERS, RAY 240615 A A SECOND SUB SEN CHAMPION
93 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 D D FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
92 PATERSON, C DAVID 165884 AA
92 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B B SECOND
92 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
91 DAVIES, MARK 267312 C C FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
91 HOWE, DAVID 270598 C C SECOND
91 BALES, HENRY 267314 C C THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
90 BLOOMFIELD, PETER 116376 AA
90 FLEMING, MARTY 165530 A A THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
90 SMITH, GED 242533 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
90 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 B JUNIOR CHAMPION
90 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B
90 BALES, NATALIE 267313 C LADY CHAMPION
90 MORAN, PAUL 260781 C
89 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 C SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
88 BARR, LOL 88495 B VETERAN CHAMPION
88 THOMAS, STUART 163215 C
86 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 C LADY RUNNER UP
86 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 C
84 MAXWELL, MARTYN 233944 D D SECOND SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
83 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C
83 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 C
80 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D D THIRD
78 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D SUB JUN CHAMPION
76 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
64 KIRBY, MICHAEL 267589 D

410 95 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION
93 WOOD, DAREN 169557 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
92 SUTTON, GREGORY 165149 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
90 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 A A SECOND SEN RUNNER UP
90 ROGERS, RAY 240615 B B FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION
89 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-2
89 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B B SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-1
89 DAVIES, MARK 267312 C C FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
87 SMITH, GED 242533 B B THIRD SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
87 HOWE, DAVID 270598 C C SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-3
85 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 C C THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
85 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 D D FIRST SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
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410 84 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B

83 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 D D SECOND
82 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
81 BARR, LOL 88495 B VETERAN CHAMPION
81 BALES, HENRY 267314 C TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
80 SKIPP, BRIAN 140033 C VETERAN RUNNER UP
80 THOMAS, STUART 163215 C
80 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 D D THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
80 BALES, NATALIE 267313 D LADY CHAMPION
79 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 B SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
79 WRIGHT, T J 168484 B
79 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 D JUNIOR CHAMPION
76 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B
74 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
73 DAVIS, KARL 269446 C
73 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D LADY RUNNER UP
73 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 D
71 MORAN, PAUL 260781 D
69 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D SUB JUN CHAMPION
48 KIRBY, MICHAEL 267589 D

Doubles 97 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION
95 BALES, HENRY 267314 B OPEN RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
95 SMITH, GED 242533 B B FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
95 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B SECOND SUB SEN CHAMPION
93 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 A A FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
92 BARR, LOL 88495 A A SECOND VETERAN CHAMPION
92 MORAN, PAUL 260781 A A THIRD SUB SEN RUNNER UP
92 DAVIES, MARK 267312 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
92 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 B B THIRD SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
91 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 A SENIOR GROUP 1-2
91 HOWE, DAVID 270598 B SENIOR GROUP 1-1
90 FALLON, PAUL 165866 A
90 ARCHER, ALAN 169558 C C FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-3
90 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 D D FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
89 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
89 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 C C SECOND
87 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 D D SECOND SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
86 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
84 BALES, NATALIE 267313 AA AA FIRST LADY CHAMPION
83 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B
80 DAVIS, KARL 269446 C C THIRD
80 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 D D THIRD JUNIOR CHAMPION
79 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
78 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C
69 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D SUB JUN CHAMPION

HOA 388 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION
384 SUTTON, GREGORY 165149 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
380 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 A A FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
377 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA AA FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-1
377 ROGERS, RAY 240615 B B FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION
375 FALLON, PAUL 165866 A A SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-2
372 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 B B SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
371 SMITH, GED 242533 A A THIRD SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
370 DAVIES, MARK 267312 C C FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
366 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
366 BALES, HENRY 267314 B TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
362 WRIGHT, T J 168484 B
362 HOWE, DAVID 270598 C C SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-3
361 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 D D FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
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HOA 360 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B

356 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
355 BARR, LOL 88495 B VETERAN CHAMPION
353 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 C C THIRD
352 THOMAS, STUART 163215 C
350 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 C JUNIOR CHAMPION
348 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 C SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
343 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 C LADY CHAMPION
342 MORAN, PAUL 260781 C
341 BALES, NATALIE 267313 C LADY RUNNER UP
341 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C
336 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 C
334 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D D SECOND
316 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
310 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D D THIRD SUB JUN CHAMPION
254 KIRBY, MICHAEL 267589 E E FIRST

HAA 479 STANTON HOPE, PETER 232427 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION
474 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN RUNNER UP
466 SMITH, GED 242533 B B FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
465 FALLON, PAUL 165866 A A FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-1
464 OWEN, CRAIG 255919 B B SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
462 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B B THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION
461 BALES, HENRY 267314 B TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
461 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B SUB SEN RUNNER UP
453 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B SENIOR GROUP 1-3
453 HOWE, DAVID 270598 C C FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-2
451 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 D D FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
447 BARR, LOL 88495 B VETERAN CHAMPION
445 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
442 KENTON, PHILIP 225297 C C SECOND
435 THOMAS, STUART 163215 C C THIRD
435 DANIEL, SIMON 266869 D D SECOND SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
434 MORAN, PAUL 260781 C SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
430 DANIEL, LUKE 266870 C JUNIOR CHAMPION
425 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B LADY CHAMPION
422 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 C
419 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C
414 DAVIS, KARL 269446 D D THIRD
379 SMITH, PATRICK 248312 D SUB JUN CHAMPION
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